for the letters of guarantees issued by the financial institutions amounting to Baht 291.61 million and

Baht 151.55 million, respectively.

20.4 As at June 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023, the Company had commitments assets under installation

and computer software under development amounting to Baht 0.10 million, respectively.

20.5 As at June 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023, the Company has a commitment with unused letters of

credit amounting to Baht 49.62 million Baht 38.88 million, respectively.

…..………………..... ….....………. Director   ..………………..... ….....………. Director

 (Mr. Sakboworn  Pukkanasut)   (Mr. Metha  Chotiapisitkul) 27

21. RECLASSIFICATION OF ACCOUNTS

During the period, the Company has reclassified certain accounts in the statement of comprehensive income

for the three-month and six-month periods ended June 30, 2023 to conform to presentation of the financial

statement of current period which does not have any significant impact on net profit or shareholders’ equity as

follows:

Unit : Baht

Before

reclassification Reclassification

After

reclassification

For the three-month period ended June 30, 2023

Cost of services 278,908,330.06 553,655.07 279,461,985.13

Distribution costs 1,531,616.00 290,851.08 1,822,467.08

Administrative expenses 11,836,131.58 (603,696.08) 11,232,435.50

Reversal of employee incentive expenses - (240,810.07) (240,810.07)

For the six-month period ended June 30, 2023

Cost of services 616,576,868.39 717,943.85 617,294,812.24

Distribution costs 3,936,877.51 (21,194.28) 3,915,683.23

Administrative expenses 27,248,657.46 (782,241.46) 26,466,416.00

Employee incentive expenses - 85,491.89 85,491.89

22. APPROVAL OF THE INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These interim financial statements were authorized for issue by the Company’s Board of Directors on

August 6, 2024.